PUBLIC Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that Chartis Investment Holdings
(Private) Limited having its registered office at No. 216, de Saram
Place, Colombo 10 proposes to reduce its stated capital from Rupees
Five Hundred and Forty Million Six Hundred and Forty Three
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen (LKR 540,643,413) to
Rupees Three Million Six Hundred and Nineteen Thousand Nine
Hundred and Forty-four (LKR 3,619,944).

By Order of the Board,
Corporate Services (Private) Limited,

Secretaries,
Charties Investment Holdings (Private) Limited.

04-447

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 9 of the Companies
Act, No. 07 of 2007, that Sunhill International (Private) Limited